

NHS Foundation Trust Information Governance Robert Dolan House 9 Alie Street London E1 8DE

Email <u>elft.foi@nhs.net</u> Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk

11th September 2024

Our reference: FOI DA5543

I am responding to your request for information received 13^h August 2024. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention



Request:

Question 1: Please provide the total agency workforce spend for the specified period, broken down into the following categories for the period of 1st of January 2024 – 31st of June 2024.

- Medical Staff
- Nursing Staff
- Allied Health Professionals (AHP)

Answer: Please see table below:

Staff Group	Total agency spend for 1 st January 2024 – 30 th June 2024
Medical Staff	£1,362,462.37
Nursing Staff	£2,226,513.43
AHP	£733,586.34

- Question 2: Please provide the total agency workforce spend for the period of 1st of January 2023 31st of December 2023 broken down into the following categories:
 - Medical Staff
 - Nursing Staff
 - Allied Health Professionals (AHP)
- Answer: The Trust has reviewed question 2 of your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states: (1)Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.

The information requested is accessible here:

Question 1

https://www.elft.nhs.uk/sites/default/files/2024-03/FOI%20DA5148%20-%20Appendix%201.pdf



Question 3: I would also like to request spend per agency, broken down by category (Medical, Nursing and AHP) if possible as above for the period of 1st of January 2024 until 31st of June 2024

Medical Staff Answer:

Agency	Total spend for 1 st January 2024 – 30 th June 2024
Pulse Healthcare LTD	£914,726.25
Athona	£126,661.14
Locum Meds	£109,301.01
Interact	£69,060.00
ID Medical	£65,302.96
Lantum	£63,851.75
MCG health care	£6,666.56
premium	£3,750.00
A&E	£3,142.70
Grand Total	£1,362,462.37

Nursing Staff

Agency	Total spend for 1 st January 2024 – 30 th June 2024
MSI Recruitment	£647,180.31
YOUR WORLD	£293,474.01
premium	£214,188.00
Unity Healthcare	£191,014.39
HCL	£75,671.96
Tripod	£73,425.95
Infermiera Healthcare	£68,288.11
Ackerman Pierce	£61,006.80
Sensible Staffing	£56,724.60
Coyle Personnel Plc	£51,791.14
Archer Resourcing	£44,673.60
Medicare	£41,850.50
Medicure	£37,595.60
Total Healthcare Ptship	£31,425.00
HCL Nursing Limited	£29,729.59
DRC Locums	£28,492.00
KMI	£27,130.20
Sanctuary	£26,580.75
RIG Healthcare Ltd	£26,225.27
MHP	£25,193.35
Maxxima	£21,489.00
ID Medical	£20,951.44
NURSING 2000	£18,057.26
Care Solutions	£13,785.60
Service Care solutions	£13,749.00
Pertemps	£13,337.50



We promise to work together creatively to: learn 'what matters' to everyone, achieve a better quality of life and continuously improve our services.

Athona	£11,685.00
West Meria	£10,810.20
PRO MEDICAL	£8,466.15
Infermiera Health Care	£7,171.28
ТВС	£5,530.80
Workforce Solutions	£5,293.20
Medicure Professionals Ltd	£5,279.40
Remedy	£4,813.13
HCS24	£4,083.98
Priority Nursing	£3,529.13
3D Recruitment	£2,000.00
Seven Resourcing	£1,100.63
Belmont Recruitment	£1,029.60
Locum Meds	£1,012.50
Medsol	£640.35
MM	£524.70
Biggs	£287.50
Remedy Solutions	£225.00
Grand Total	£2,226,513.43

AHP

Agency	Total spend for 1 st January 2024 – 30 th June 2024
Pulse Healthcare LTD	£506,896.43
Service Care solutions	£56,250.45
YOUR WORLD	£34,648.95
GLOBE LOCUMS	£29,983.86
Sanctuary	£22,871.60
HCL	£18,412.67
MSI Recruitment	£16,187.50
Piers Meadows Recruitment	£9,570.98
Ackerman Pierce	£7,376.17
Piers Meadows Recruitment Ltd	£6,466.88
HCL Nursing Limited	£5,906.25
RIG Healthcare Ltd	£5,268.70
Maxxima	£5,103.45
RSL Recruitment service	£4,085.45
Belmont Recruitment	£2,547.45
Amare Health	£1,754.55
Remedy Solutions	£255.00
Grand Total	£733,586.34

